[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF WATER DIVERSION AND USE FOR 2016

Primary Owner: CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA Statement Number: S010335 Date Submitted: 06/29/2017

1	. Water is used under	Pre-1914 Claim	
2	. Year diversion commenced	1870	

3. Purpose of Use	
Municipal	113000

4. Changes in Method of Diversion

Ability to divert has been limited since 2005 as repairs to storm damaged facilities have not been completed because of unresolved permitting issues with National Marine Fisheries over endangered Southern California Steelhead.

Special Use Categories		
C1. Are you using any water diverted under this right for the cultivation of cannabis?	No	

5-6. Ma	5-6. Maximum Rate of Diversion for each Month and Amount of Water Diverted and Used			
Month	Rate of diversion (GPD)	Amount directly diverted (Acre-Feet)	Amount diverted or collected to storage (Acre-Feet)	Amount beneficially used (Acre-Feet)
January	0	0	0	0
February	0	0	0	0
March	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0
Total		0	0	0
Type of Diversion	No Diversion			
Comments	Due to drought conditions in 2016 flows in the Ventura River are low, and the river flow not near Ventura Water's surface water diversion intake. In addition, ability to divert has been limited since 2005, as repairs to storm damaged facilities have not been complete because of unresolved permitting issues with National Marine Fisheries over endangere Southern California Steelhead. The City claims 72,397 acre-feet per year of pre-1914 appropriative water rights in the Ventura River system. This year, the City is reporting			tion, ability to divert has nave not been completed isheries over endangered t per year of pre-1914

associated subsurface extractions at its Intake Subsurface (G561025), Nye 7 (G561269), Nye 8 (G561270), and Nye 11 (G561854), and no extraction from Nye 2 (G561853).

Water Transfers	
6d. Water transfered	No
6e. Quantity transfered (Acre-Feet)	
6f. Dates which transfer occurred	/ to /
6g. Transfer approved by	

Water Supply Contracts		
6h. Water supply contract	No	
6i. Contract with		
6j. Other provider		
6k. Contract number		
6l. Source from which contract water was diverted		
6m. Point of diversion same as identified water right		
6n. Amount (Acre-Feet) authorized to divert under this contract		
6o. Amount (Acre-Feet) authorized to be diverted in 2016		
6p. Amount (Acre-Feet) projected for 2017		
6q. Exchange or settlement of prior rights		
6r. All monthly reported diversion claimed under the prior rights		
6s. Amount (Acre-Feet) of reported diversion solely under contract		

7. Water Diversion Measurement	
a. Required to measure as of the date this report is submitted	No
b. Is diversion measured?	No
c. An alternative compliance plan was submitted to the division of water rights on	
d. A request for additional time was submitted to the division of water rights on	

Г	8. Conservation of Water		
	Are you now employing water conservation efforts?	Yes	
а	Describe any water conservation efforts you have initiated	The City of Ventura has issued a Stage 3 Water Shortage Emergency in 2014 and has adopted a water waste ordinance to institute outdoor watering restrictions and other water waste restrictions to achieve a 20% water use reduction goal as well as implementation of a 4 tiered rate structure. The City also has a customer assistance program where customers may acquire free water conservation aids such as low-flow showerheads, kitchen faucet aerators, leak detection kits, and toilet flappers. The City has also instituted a Water Conservation Survey Program where customers can receive a free survey to help them reduce water use indoors and out. The City has also developed a Water Efficiency Incentive program for customers to apply for funding to perform turf removal or irrigation efficiency at their property. In addition the City is a signatory to the CA Urban Water Conservation Council (CUWCC) and has submitted an Urban Water Management Plan every 5-years to the State since 1985.	
b	Amount of water conserved		

I have data to support the above surface water use reductions due to conservation efforts.

	9. Water Quality and Wastewater Reclamation			
a.	Are you now or have you been using reclaimed water from a wastewater treatment facility, desalination facility, or water polluted by waste to a degree which unreasonably affects such water for other beneficial causes?	Yes		
	Amount of reduced diversion	607.42 Acre- Feet		
	Type of substitute water supply	Reclaimed		
b.	Amount of substitute water supply used	607.42 Acre- Feet		
	I have data to support the above surface water use reductions due to the use of a substitute water supply	Yes		

	10. Conjuctive Use of Surface Water and Groundwater			
а	Are you now using groundwater in lieu of surface water?	Yes		
h	Amount of groundwater used	1848.5 Acre- Feet		
þ	I have data to support the above surface water use reductions due to the use of groundwater.	Yes		

Additional Remarks

The City claims 72,397 acre-feet per year of pre-1914 appropriative water rights in the Ventura River system. This year, the City is reporting associated subsurface extractions at its Intake Subsurface (G561025), Nye 7 (G561269), Nye 8 (G561270), and Nye 11 (G561854), and no extraction from Nye 2 (G561853).

Attachments			
File Name Description Size			
No Attachments			

Contact Information of the Person Submitting the Form		
First Name	Joe	
Last Name	McDermott	
Relation to Water Right	Diverter of Record	
The information in the report is true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief	Yes	

Last Name

Relation to Water Right

Has read the form and agrees the information in the report is true to the

best of his/her knowledge and belief

[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

ANNUAL NOTICE OF GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION AND DIVERSION FOR 2016

Primary Owner: CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA Recordation Number: G561025 Date Submitted: 2017-06-26

	1. R	eporting to a Local Agency		
Local Agency		Submitter does not report to a local agence	y.	
		2. Type(s) of Diversion		
a. Groundwater	T	> 25 acre-feet		
Extraction		> 25 acre-leet		
b. Surface Diversion		None		
	3. Owners	ship Type of Owner(s) on Record		
Ownership Type	Owner	of land on which well or point of diversion is lo	cated, and is	
		extracting/diverting water		
4. A	mount of Grou	ındwater Extracted During Calendar Year		
Amount Extracted		418.85 Acre-Feet		
	F A	of Confess Motor Piccorted and I and		
Not appli		of Surface Water Diverted or Used		
ног арри	cable, Surface	Diversion was not chosen as a type of diversion)II.	
	5c. Maximu	m Rate of Surface Water Diversion		
Not appli	cable; Surface	Diversion was not chosen as a type of diversion	on.	
	6	Method of Measurement		
ethod of Measurement		Water Meter		
		7. Type(s) of Use		
N	/lunicipal	113000		
		Special Use Categories		
C1. Are you using	g any water div	erted under this right for the cultivation of canr	nabis? No	
		Action Requested		
8. Action Requested		Record my water use		
	9 :	Supplemental Information		
	T	ction has decreased due to drought conditions	in 2016. The City	
	continues to implement Best Management Practices to support groundwater			
	sustainability. The City has submitted an Urban Water Management Plan			
	every 5 years to the state since 1985. Water Conservation efforts continue as			
	the City has issued a Stage 3 Water Shortage Emergency and has adopted a			
Supplemental	1	e Ordinance to institute outdoor watering restr		
Information	water waste restrictions to achieve a 20% water use reduction; as well as			
	implementation of a 4 tiered rate structure. The City claims 72,397 acre-feet			
	per year of pre-1914 appropriative water rights in the Ventura River system.			
	The following is a list of the City's collective Ventura River reporting for this			
	year: Intake Surface (S010335), Intake Subsurface (G561025), Nye 7			
	(G561269)	, Nye 8 (G561270), Nye 11 (G561854), and N	ye 2 (G561853).	
		Attachments	•••••	
File Name		Description	Size	
		No Attachments		
Cc	ntact Informa	tion of the Person Submitting the Form		
First Name		Joe		

McDermott

Primary Owner of Record

Yes

1 of 1

[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

ANNUAL NOTICE OF GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION AND DIVERSION FOR 2016

Primary Owner: CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA Recordation Number: G561270 Date Submitted: 2017-06-26

	1. Reporting to a Loc	al Agency			
Local Agency	Submitter does not report to a local agency.				
	2. Type(s) of Dive	ersion			
a. Groundwater Extraction	> 25 acre-feet				
b. Surface Diversion		None			
	3. Ownership Type of Own	er(s) on Record			
Ownership Type	Owner of land on which well or point of diversion is located, and is extracting/diverting water				
4. Ar	mount of Groundwater Extracte	ed During Calendar Year			
Amount Extracted	7	14.08 Acre-Feet			
	5. Amount of Surface Water	Diverted or Used			
Not applic	cable; Surface Diversion was not				
	5c. Maximum Rate of Surface	- Water Diversion			
Not applic	cable; Surface Diversion was not				
	6. Method of Measu				
Method of Measurement	6. Wethod of Weast	Water Meter			
	I				
N.	7. Type(s) of U Iunicipal	113000			
IV	шпора	113000			
	Special Use Cate	-			
C1. Are you using	g any water diverted under this rig	ght for the cultivation of cannabis?	No		
·					
	Action Reques				
8. Action Requested	Rec	cord my water use			
	9. Supplemental Info	ormation			
Supplemental Information	The City continues to implem groundwater sustainability Management Plan every 5 year efforts continue and the City has and has adopted a Water Wa restrictions and other water w	decreased due to drought conditions in 20 nent Best Management Practices to support. The City has submitted an Urban Water is to the state since 1985. Water Conservations as Stage 3 Water Shortage Emergiaste Ordinance to institute outdoor waterinaste restrictions to achieve a 20% water untation of a 4 tiered rate structure. The Ci	ort ation jency ng ise		

Attachments			
File Name	Description	Size	
	No Attachments		

claims 72,397 acre-feet per year of pre-1914 appropriative water rights in the Ventura River system. The following is a list of the City's collective Ventura River reporting for this year: Intake Surface (S010335), Intake Subsurface (G561025), Nye 7 (G561269), Nye 8 (G561270), Nye 11 (G561854), and Nye 2 (G561853).

Co	ntact Information of the Person Submitting the Form
First Name	Joe
Last Name	McDermott
Relation to Water Right	Primary Owner of Record
Has read the form and agrees the information in the report is true to the best of his/her	Yes

knowledge and belief

[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

ANNUAL NOTICE OF GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION AND DIVERSION FOR 2016

Primary Owner: CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA Recordation Number: G561269 Date Submitted: 2017-06-26

	Da	ite Gubiliitteu. 201	7 00 20			
	1. Re	eporting to a Loca	ıl Agency			
Local Agency		Submitter does	not report to a loca	al agency.		
		2. Type(s) of Dive	rsion			
a. Groundwater Extraction			> 25 acre-feet			-
b. Surface Diversion			None			
	2 Oumara	hip Type of Owne	r/s) on Boosed			
	T		ell or point of divers	sion is loca	ited and is	
Ownership Type			ting/diverting water		and io	
4. Ar	nount of Grou	ndwater Extracte	d During Calenda	r Year		
Amount Extracted		41	3.82 Acre-Feet			
	5 Amount o	of Surface Water I	Diverted or Used			
Not applic			chosen as a type o	f diversion		
Not appli		n Rate of Surface	chosen as a type o	f diversion		
- Not applic	able, Oditace i	Diversion was not	chosen as a type o	i diversion		
	6.	Method of Measu				
Method of Measurement			Water Meter			
*************************************		7. Type(s) of U	se			
N	lunicipal			113000		
		Special Use Categ	lories			
C1. Are you using			ht for the cultivation	n of canna	bis?	No
		Action Request	ted			
8. Action Requested		Rec	ord my water use			
	9. 5	Supplemental Info	rmation			
Supplemental Information	Water produc continues to i sustainabilif every 5 years the City has is water waste water waste implementati per year of p The following year: Intal	tion has decreased implement Best Matty. The City has substituted a Stage 3 Was even and the conditional of the city of the state since a sued a Stage 3 Was even and the city of the City	d due to drought co anagement Practico bmitted an Urban N 1985. Water conse fater Shortage Eme tute outdoor water nieve a 20% water e structure. The Cir ive water rights in to y's collective Ventu 35), Intake Subsuri Nye 11 (G561854)	es to supp Nater Man ervation eff ergency an ng restrict use reduct ty claims 7 the Ventur ira River re face (G56	ort groundwagement Plots continud has adoptions and other as well 72,397 acrea River systeporting for 1025), Nye	vater lan le as ted a ner as leet tem. this
Eile Ne	<u>-</u>	Attachments				
File Name		No Attachment	escription ts		Size	
	ntact Informat	ion of the Person	Submitting the F	orm		
First Name			Joe			

C0	ntact information of the Person Submitting the Porm
First Name	Joe
Last Name	McDermott
Relation to Water Right	Primary Owner of Record
Has read the form and agrees the information in the report is true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief	Yes

[DRAFT VERSION]

ANNUAL NOTICE OF GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION AND DIVERSION FOR 2016

Primary Owner: CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA Recordation Number: G561853

ne ne ne ne ne n Record oint of diversion is located, and is
ne Record bint of diversion is located, and is
ne Record bint of diversion is located, and is
ne Record bint of diversion is located, and is
n Record pint of diversion is located, and is
oint of diversion is located, and is
oint of diversion is located, and is
erting water
ng Calendar Year
sen as a type of diversion.
d or Used
as a type of diversion.
Diversion
as a type of diversion.
t
the cultivation of cannabis?
water use
on
o drought conditions in 2016. The City nent Practices to support groundwater and Urban Water Management Plan
of r

Attachments			
File Name	Description	Size	
No Attachments			

implementation of a 4 tiered rate structure. The City claims 72,397 acre-feet per year of pre-1914 appropriative water rights in the Ventura River system. The following is a list of the City's collective Ventura River reporting for this year: Intake Surface (S010335), Intake Subsurface (G561025), Nye 7 (G561269), Nye 8 (G561270), Nye 11 (G561854, and Nye 2 (G561853).

Co	ntact Information of the Person Submitting the Form
First Name	Joe
Last Name	McDermott
Relation to Water Right	Primary Owner of Record
Has read the form and agrees the information in the report is true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief	Yes

the report is true to the

best of his/her knowledge and belief

[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

ANNUAL NOTICE OF GROUNDWATER EXTRACTION AND DIVERSION FOR 2016

Primary Owner: CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA Recordation Number: G561854 Date Submitted: 2017-06-26

	Da	ate Submitted: 201	7-06-26		
	1. R	eporting to a Loc	al Agency		
Local Agency		Submitter does	s not report to a local ag	jency.	
		2. Type(s) of Dive	ersion		
a. Groundwater Extraction	<= 25 acre-feet				
b. Surface Diversion			None		
	3 Owners	ship Type of Own	er(s) on Record		
Ownership Type		of land on which w	rell or point of diversion cting/diverting water	is located, and i	is
4. Ar	nount of Grou	undwater Extracte	ed During Calendar Ye	ar	
Amount Extracted			1.75 Acre-Feet		
Not applie			Diverted or Used chosen as a type of div	vorsion	
ног аррис	able, Sulface	Diversion was not	chosen as a type of div	e131011.	
	5c. Maximu	m Rate of Surface	e Water Diversion		
Not applic	able; Surface	Diversion was not	chosen as a type of div	ersion.	
	6.	Method of Measu	urement		
Method of Measurement			Water Meter		
	lunicipal	7. Type(s) of L	1	6000	
IV	lunicipal		113		
		Special Use Cate	gories		
C1. Are you using	any water div	erted under this rig	ght for the cultivation of	cannabis?	No
		Action Reques	ted		
8. Action Requested		Red	cord my water use		
	9. :	Supplemental Info	ormation		
Supplemental Information	continues to sustainabilit every 5 years the City has i Water Wast water wast implementat per year of p The followin year: Inta	implement Best M ty. The City has su s to the state since ssued a Stage 3 V e Ordinance to inse restrictions to action of a 4 tiered rapre-1914 appropriate is a list of the Cike Surface (S0103)	ed due to drought condit anagement Practices to bmitted and Urban Wat- 1985. Water conservat Vater Shortage Emerger titute Outdoor watering hieve a 20% water use te structure. The City cl- tive water rights in the V ty's collective Ventura R 335), Intake Subsurface), Nye 11 (G561854, an	o support ground er Management tion efforts conting and has addrestrictions and reduction; as we aims 72,397 acreventura River sy River reporting for (G561025), Ny	dwater t Plan nue as opted a other ell as re-feet ystem. or this
	***************************************	Attachments	S	H	
File Name			Description	Siz	e
		No Attachmen	ıts		
Co	ntact Informa	tion of the Person	n Submitting the Form		
First Name			Joe		
Last Name			McDermott		
Relation to Water Right		Prima	ry Owner of Record	***************************************	
Has read the form and agrees the information in			Yes		***************************************

Yes